Amend CSSB 618 (senate committee report) in SECTION 1 of the bill as follows:

- (1) In added Section 276.019(b), Election Code (page 1, line 33 and 34), strike "or discovers information", and substitute " $\underline{a}$  formal complaint".
- (2) In added Section 276.019(b), Election Code (page 1, line
  35), following "shall", insert "promptly".
- (3) In added Section 276.019(b), Election Code (page 1, line
  39), between "shall" and "send", insert "promptly".
- (4) In added Section 276.019(c), Election Code (page 1, line
  48), between "two" and "days", insert "business".
- (5) In added Section 276.019(g), Election Code (page 2, line
  12), between "election official" and the underlined comma, insert
  "of a political subdivision".
- (6) In added Section 276.019(h), Election Code (page 2, line 16), between "produce" and "a", insert "and post on the secretary of state's publicly accessible Internet website".
- (7) In added Section 276.019(h), Election Code (page 2, line
  27), between "investigation" and "including", insert ",".
- (8) In added Section 276.019(i), Election Code (page 2, line 35), between "a" and "complaint", insert "formal".
- (9) In added Section 276.019(j), Election Code (page 2, line
  42), strike ",".
- (10) In added Section 276.019(j), Election Code (page 2, line 42), strike "notice" and substitute "formal complaint".
- (11) In added Section 276.019(j), Election Code (page 2, line 44), strike "notice" and substitute "complaint".
- (12) In added Section 276.019(j-1), Election Code (page 2, line 50), strike "notice" and substitute "formal complaint".
- (13) Strike added Sections 276.019(k), (l), (m), (n), (o), (p), (q), and (r), Election Code (page 2, line 57, through page 3, line 18).